The second secon

SHARJAH INDIAN SCHOOL

Tel: 06 5670560 / Tel:06 5671866 Fax: 06 5672914 / Fax: 06 5675166

P.O. Box -2324, Sharjah

e-mail: mail@sissharjah.com Website: www.sissharjah.com

OUR VISION

Educate Enlighten Empower

Circular No. SIS/008/2019-2020

30th May 2019

Dear Parent Sir/Madam

Dear Parent Sir/Madam

Ramadan Kareem.

Greetings from Sharjah Indian School......

Sub: Eid Ul Fitr Holidays

Sharjah Indian School will observe holidays from Sunday, 2nd June 2019 to Thursday, 6th June 2019 on account of Eid Ul Fitr. Regular classes will resume on Sunday, 9th June 2019.

The school timings with effect from Sunday, 9th June 2019 are as follows:

Grade I to XII (2019-2020):

8:15 a.m. to 3:00 p.m.

KG1 & KG2 - First Shift:

8:15 a.m. to 11:30 a.m.

KG1 & KG2 - Second Shift:

11:45 a.m. to 3:00 p.m.

Seeking your cooperation.

With warm regards,

PRAMOD MAHAJAN PRINCIPAL P.O. Box : 2324 Tel.: 5670560 Fax: 5672914